

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14789/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2009 in WP No. 13039/1999 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

B.VEERENDER VARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.NARASIMHA MURTHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/06/2009 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 1st July, 2009.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master